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No.

NICHOLAS SANDMANN,
Petitioner,
v

NEW YORK TIMES COMPANY, et al.,

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 26th day of January, 2024, send out from
Omaha, NE 11 package(s) containing 3 copies of the PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI in the above entitled case. All

Respondents.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

parties required to be served have been served by Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

To be filed for:

TODD V. MCMURTRY
Counsel of Record

JEFFREY A. STANDEN

J. WILL HUBER

HEMMER WESSELS MCMURTRY, PLLC

250 Grandview Drive, Suite 500

Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017

Phone: (859) 344-1188

Fax: (859) 578-3869

tmemurtry@hemmerlaw.com

jstanden@hemmerlaw.com

whuber@hemmerlaw.com

Attorneys for Petitioner

SEE ATTACHED

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of January, 2024.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

State of Nebraska — General Notary
ANDREW COCKLE
My Commission Expires
April 9, 2026

Notary Public Affiant
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Nicholas Sandmann v. New York Times Co.;
Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals Case No. 22-5734

J. Stephen Smith

Darren W. Ford

GRAYDON HEAD & RITCHEY LLP
2400 Chamber Center Drive, Suite 300
Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017

Phone: (859) 578-3070

Fax: (859) 578-3071
ssmith@graydon.com
dford@graydon.com

John C. Greiner

GRAYDON HEAD & RITCHEY LLP
312 Walnut Street, Suite 1800
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone: (513) 629-2734

Fax: (513) 333-4316
jgreiner@graydon.law

Nicholas Sandmann v. CBS News Inc., ViacomCBS Inc., and CBS Interactive Inc.;
Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals Case No. 22-5735

Natalie J. Spears

Gregory R. Naron

DENTONS US LLP

233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5900
Chicago, IL 60606

Phone: (312) 876-8000
Natalie.spears@dentons.com
Gregory.naron@dentons.com

Jessica Laurin Meek

DENTONS BINGHAM GREENEBAUM LLP
10 West Market Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Phone: (317) 635-8900
Jessica.meek@dentons.com



Nicholas Sandmann v. ABC News, Inc., ABC News Interactive, Inc. and The Walt Disney
Company; Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals Case No. 22-5736

Robert B. Craig

TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP
50 East RiverCenter Blvd., Suite 850
Covington, KY 41011-1683

Phone: (859) 547-4300

Fax: (513) 381-6613

craigr@taftlaw.com

Nathan Siegel

Meenakshi Krishnan

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
1301 K St. NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: (202) 973-4237

Fax: (202) 973-4437
nathansiegel@dwt.com
meenakshikrishnan@dwt.com

Nicholas Sandmann v. Rolling Stone, LLC and Penske Media Corporation; Sixth Circuit
Court of Appeals Case No. 22-5737

Kevin T. Shook

FROST BROWN TODD LLC
One Columbus, Ste 2300

10 W. Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215-3484
Phone: (614) 464-1211

Fax: (614) 464-1737
kshook@fbtlaw.com

Ryan W. Goellner

FROST BROWN TODD LLC
301 East Fourth Street, Ste 3300
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone: (513) 651-6800

Fax: (513) 651-6981
rgoellner@fbtlaw.com

Jason P. Renzelmann

FROST BROWN TODD LLC
400 W. Market Street, Ste 3200
Louisville, KY 40202

Phone: (502) 589-5400

Fax: (502) 587-1087
jrenzelmann@fbtlaw.com
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Nicholas Sandmann v. Gannett Co., Inc. and Gannett Satellite Information Network, LLC;
Sixth Circuit Court of Appeals Case No. 22-5738

Michael J. Grygiel
Cynthia E. Neidl

Kelly L. McNamee
Candra M. Connelly
GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP
54 State Street, 6th Floor
Albany, New York 12207
Phone: (518) 689-1400
grygielm@gtlaw.com
neidlc@gtlaw.com
mcnameek@gtlaw.com
connellyc@gtlaw.com

Jon L. Fleischaker

Michael P. Abate

William R. Adams

KAPLAN JOHNSON ABATE & BIRD LLP
710 W. Main St., 4th Floor

Louisville, KY 40202

Phone: (502) 540-8280
jfleischaker@kaplanjohnsonlaw.com
mabate@kaplanjohnsonlaw.com
radams@kaplanjohnsonlaw.com



